508551932 05/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI235568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Daniel Guanch	05/15/2024
Mr. Jerry Diaz	05/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	INNOVENT SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	14102 SW 80th Street
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33183

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10709276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3057752919

Email: innoventsolution@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Daniel Guanch Address Line 1: 14102 SW 80th Street Address Line 4: 33183, FLORIDA 33183

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Guanch	
SIGNATURE:	Daniel Guanch	
DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067436 FRAME: 0474

508551932

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

whereas,baniel Guarich and se	erry Diaz
(Name of Assigno	or)
of 14102 sw 80st. Miami, FI 33183 and 729 w 2	9st apt.125 Hialeah, Fl.33012
(Address)	
s transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.:	10709276-B2 /Application
No.:For:Collapsible	e delivery storage assmebly
	(Title of Invention)
Whereas, INNOVENT SOLUT	IONS LLC
(Name of Assig	
of14102 SW 8OTH STREET MIAMI,F	LORIDA 33183-3031
(Address)	
Hereafter referred to as said assigned right and interest in said patent/appli	• -
Now, therefore, I the owner by these transfer unto said assignee the entire patent to the full end of the term for the ter	e right title and interest in aforesaid
By: Varme Samo and my les	05/16/2024
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date of Execution)

RECORDED: 05/16/2024

PATENT REEL: 067436 FRAME: 0475